
USDA Rural Development - South Dakota 

Community Programs Contacts 

Community Programs Specialists

Rapid City Office

Katie Hammer
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 858-6703
katie.hammer@usda.gov

Dylan Tramp 
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200    
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 858-6679
dylan.tramp@usda.gov

Pierre Office

Brian Ring 
1717 N. Lincoln Avenue Suite 102 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 301-3411
brian.ring@usda.gov

Acting Community Programs Director 

Diane Sieperda 
12408 East Benson Road  Sioux Falls, 
SD 57104 (605) 937-4773
diane.sieperda@usda.gov

Community Programs Technicians 

Gaby Bassett 
414 East Stumer Road Suite 200 Rapid 
City, SD 57701 
(605) 858-6701
gaby.bassett@usda.gov

Torian Mitchell 
524 Enterprise S, Ste. 100 
Aberdeen, SD  57401 
(605) 824-3627
torian.mitchell@usda.gov

Aberdeen Office

Valerie Jensen 
524 Enterprise Street S, Ste. 100 
Aberdeen, SD 57401 
(605) 824-3624
valerie.jensen@usda.gov

Sioux Falls Office

Diane Sieperda 
12408 East Benson Road  
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
(605) 937-4773
diane.sieperda@usda.gov

Yankton Office

Alison Larson 
2914 Broadway 
Yankton, SD  57078 
(605) 937-4773
alison.larson@usda.gov

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.  Updated 04/21/2021 
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